# Fact Sheet ABOUT HENDRICKS REGIONAL HEALTH

Hendricks Regional Health is a nationally recognized, nonprofit, healthcare organization with a deeply-rooted legacy of community service. More than 2,600 associates serve our community each day through a shared philosophy of patient-centered, high-quality, lowcost healthcare.

**Hendricks** 

**Regional Health** 

# **QUICK STATS**

Hospitals	2
Immediate Care Centers	3
Licensed Beds	166
Physicians with Privileges	325
Associates	2,662
Hospital Admissions	5,956
Outpatient Visits	401,811
I	

# **OUR MISSION**

Dedicated to Exceptional Healthcare.

# **OUR VISION**

Hendricks Regional Health will be the indispensable health and wellness to all those we serve.

# **OUR VALUES**

Respect, Empathy, Integrity, Courage, Collaboration, Loyalty, Engagement

# LOCATIONS

Danville | Avon | Brownsburg | Plainfield Lizton | Greencastle | Bainbridge, Indiana

# EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP

# D. Michelle Fenoughty, MD, MBA, FACHE

President & Chief Executive Officer

Shane Sommers, MS, PT, OCS Chief Operating Officer

#### Gary Everling, MBA

Senior Vice President, Chief Strategy Officer

#### Ryan Van Donselaar, DO

Senior Vice President of Medical Affairs, Chief Medical Officer

#### Andrew Pyle, CPA

Senior Vice President of Finance, Chief Financial Officer

#### Todd Davis, MS

Senior Vice President of Information Systems, Chief Information Officer

Clevette Price, MSN, RN Chief Nursing Officer

#### Elizabeth Wright, MD Chief Ambulatory Officer

Lisa Imlay, MSN, RN Chief Quality Officer

# **CONTACT US**

(317) 745-4451 | Hendricks.org

Facebook: @Hendricks.org Instagram: @HendricksHealth Twitter: @HendricksHealth

## **COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT**

- Hendricks Regional Health cares for school populations across central Indiana including 14 K-12 school systems.
- Nearly 150 nonprofit organizations receive support from Hendricks Regional Health.
- Hendricks Regional Health is involved in more than 200 community events each year.
- Hendricks Regional Health Foundation distributed \$271,125.24 in grants in 2023 that improve health and the delivery of healthcare to the communities we serve.
- Over \$1.4M in monetary and in-kind donations to nonprofits annually.

## **QUALITY ACCOLADES**

- Member of Mayo Clinic Care
   Network
- Healthgrades 2024 Top 3 for Cardiology in Indiana
- Leapfrog Patient Safety "A" Rating Fall 2024
- Leapfrog Group 2023 Top Teaching Hospital

- Healthgrades Outstanding Patient Experience Award 2008-2024
- 5-star CMS: Five-star hospital in quality and patient safety designated by the Centers for Medicaid & Medicare Services 2023-2024
- Healthgrades Five-Star Recipient
   2022-2025 Treatment of Heart Failure
- Healthgrades Five-Star Recipient 2022-2025 Treatment of Respiratory Failure
- Healthgrades Five-Star Recipient 2022-2025 Treatment of Sepsis
- Healthgrades Five-Star Recipient 2023-2025 Treatment of Gastrointestinal Bleed
- Healthgrades Five-Star Recipient 2025 Five-Star Treatment of Diabetic Emergencies
- American Nurses Credentialing Center Magnet Recognition Program<sup>®</sup> 2010-2028
- INspire Hospital of Distinction
   2020-2023

